Resolution 2014.1



IN RECOGNITION AND PROFOUND APPRECIATION

OF DISTINGUISHED SERVICE

TRUSTEE CHRISTOPHER HILL

WHEREAS, THE HONORABLE CHRISTOPHER HILL HAS LOYALLY SERVED AS A MEMBER OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WEST FLORIDA BOARD OF TRUSTEES SINCE APRIL 2013, AND

WHEREAS, TRUSTEE HILL, AS PRESIDENT OF THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION WHOSE TERM EXPIRED IN APRIL 2014, SERVED ON THE STUDENT AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, USING HIS POSITION ON THE UWF BOARD OF TRUSTEES TO ENCOURAGE DISCUSSION AND ENHANCE THE HIGHER EDUCATION ENVIRONMENT FOR THE STUDENTS, FACULTY AND UWF STAFF, AND

WHEREAS, TRUSTEE HILL BEING AN OUTSTANDING COLLEGE OF BUSINESS MBA GRADUATE, STUDENT LEADER AND AMBASSADOR OF UWF BY SERVING ON THE FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATIONS,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE UNIVERSITY OF WEST FLORIDA BOARD OF TRUSTEES, AT ITS REGULAR MEETING ON THE 12TH DAY OF JUNE THE YEAR OF 2014, DOES HEREBY RECOGNIZE AND COMMEND CHRISTOPHER HILL FOR HIS MANY CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE UNIVERSITY OF WEST FLORIDA, AND

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THIS RESOLUTION IS INCLUDED IN THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING AND A COPY PRESENTED TO MR. HILL AS A TOKEN OF THE BOARD'S APPRECIATION AND SINCERE THANKS.